## Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Park Use Permit		1	Date: 7-11-2022	
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Mayor Williams			Bill # <u>120-2022</u>	
DATE SUBMITTED 7-7-2022			EXHIBITS:	
APPROVED AS TO FO	RM:			
Village Attorney	<u> </u>	_	Village Administration	
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED: \$	AMOUNT BUDGETED:	\$	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:	

Resolution for Mayor Williams to approve park use application to Can Am Rugby with permission to serve beer

MOVED BY: Shapiro	SECONDED BY: BUNCHE
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:	
MAYOR WILLIAMS	absent
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	yes
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	_4CS
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	yes
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	_yes

## RESOLUTION FOR MAYOR WILLIAMS TO APPROVE PARK USE APPLICATION TO CAN-AM RUGBY WITH PERMISSION TO SERVE BEER

WHEREAS, Can-Am Rugby will utilize Riverside Park on July 31, 2022 to view and celebrate the Can-Am Rugby championship games, and

WHEREAS, Can-Am Rugby will provide necessary certificates of insurance, naming the Village of Saranac Lake as additionally insured, and,

WHEREAS, special event permits from the New York State Liquor Authority will be obtained by vendors and a copy of this permit will be placed on file with the Village,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Village Board of Saranac Lake authorizes Can-Am Rugby to use Riverside Park on July 31, 2022 and allow the sale of beer.